In Attendance

Mid-States Welsh Terrier Club
Special Meeting Minutes
Subject: Fun Day Event

March 22, 2021

Zoom

Kathy Rost, Mary Duafala, Pam Allen, Jean Callens, Janice Simmons, Michele Foley, Shelley
Hudson, Meg Morely, Suzan Williams, Randy Williams, Judy Bard, Denise Biestek, Daryl
Peters, Judith Anspach, Donna Anderson, Joni Connors, Diana Davis Keisker, Cathy Zanardelli
and Diane Borneman.

Introductory Remarks
This special meeting was called to order at 7:02 PM ET by Kathy Rost. Kathy welcomed all
Zoom participant and thanked the working group that met earlier this week with preparing a plan
of action for the Fun Day event. Kathy then turned the meeting over to Joni Connors and her

committee.

Fun Day Plan of Action
Joni thanked those on her committee for the work completed in organizing the April 17" Fun
Day event. Michele screen shared the working plan which included a checkilist, action list,
volunteer needs, etc. (Please see email attachment). Joni reported that she has a photographer
for the event. Cathy Z is coordinating lunch details with meals priced at $5.00 per person,
$1.00/bottle of water. Rooms have been blocked at the Ramada Inn (use Welsh Terrier Club
when booking reservations). Ramada is giving our club a discounted rate and reduced pet fee.
Other motels include Best Western and Holiday Inn Express. Hotels/motels are all located in
Shelbyville. Joni provided a virtual tour of the various event venues and how things are
arranged. There will be a fundraiser, a Chinese raffle. Joni requests that members email her
(denbighshirewt@gmail.com) with what items, baskets, etc. that will be donated. Members are
to bring their raffle donations with them (no need to send them to her). Joni and her committee
are asking for volunteers (and donations) for the following:

Assignment

Time Start

Time End

No. Hours

Bunny Run Huntsman (besides owner)

Bunny Run Huntsman (besides owner)

Bunny Run Catcher; run bunny back

Bunny Run Catcher; run bunny back

Bunny Run Timer

Bunny Run Timer

Barn Hunt rat rangler

Barn Hunt rat rangler

9:00:00 AM
12:30:00 PM
9:00:00 AM
12:30:00 PM
9:00:00 AM
12:30:00 PM
9:00:00 AM
12:30:00 PM

11:30:00 AM
3:00:00 PM
11:30:00 AM
3:00:00 PM
11:30:00 AM
3:00:00 PM
11:30:00 AM
3:00:00 PM

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5



Earth Dog steward
Earth Dog steward
Raffle volunteer

Raffle volunteer

Set up on Friday (pop up; tables, etc.)
Set up on Saturday (signs, materials, ice/drinks,

Tear down on Saturday

Donate bottled water
Raffle donations

Ice

megaphone
stop watches

Photographers

9:00:00 AM
12:30:00 PM
9:00:00 AM
12:30:00 PM

3:00:00 PM
8:00:00 AM
3:00:00 PM

11:30:00 AM
3:00:00 PM
11:30:00 AM
3:00:00 PM

5:00:00 PM
9:00:00 AM
5:00:00 PM

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

Please email Joni (denbighshirewt@gmail.com) to let her know what volunteer slots members
are able to fill. There also will be a need for “floaters” to help in various places, locations and

circumstances, as needed. Joni assured members that all volunteer positions, including
“floaters” are easy to do. Joni reminded members to bring their own chairs. There also is a need

for more pop-up tents and tables. Email Joni with any equipment that members are able to
provide. Shelley was recognized for her great job of advertising for this event.

Adjournment

Diane Borneman made a motion to adjourn the meeting and Cathy Zanardelli seconded the
motion. Motion approved unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 7:44 PM ET.

Respectfully Submitted,

Diane Borneman
Recording Secretary



