

3.22.21 MTWTC Special Meeting Minutes approved on 4.12.21

**Mid-States Welsh Terrier Club
Special Meeting Minutes
Subject: Fun Day Event
March 22, 2021
Zoom**

In Attendance

Kathy Rost, Mary Duafala, Pam Allen, Jean Callens, Janice Simmons, Michele Foley, Shelley Hudson, Meg Morely, Suzan Williams, Randy Williams, Judy Bard, Denise Biestek, Daryl Peters, Judith Anspach, Donna Anderson, Joni Connors, Diana Davis Keisker, Cathy Zanardelli and Diane Borneman.

Introductory Remarks

This special meeting was called to order at 7:02 PM ET by Kathy Rost. Kathy welcomed all Zoom participant and thanked the working group that met earlier this week with preparing a plan of action for the Fun Day event. Kathy then turned the meeting over to Joni Connors and her committee.

Fun Day Plan of Action

Joni thanked those on her committee for the work completed in organizing the April 17th Fun Day event. Michele screen shared the working plan which included a checklist, action list, volunteer needs, etc. (Please see email attachment). Joni reported that she has a photographer for the event. Cathy Z is coordinating lunch details with meals priced at \$5.00 per person, \$1.00/bottle of water. Rooms have been blocked at the Ramada Inn (use Welsh Terrier Club when booking reservations). Ramada is giving our club a discounted rate and reduced pet fee. Other motels include Best Western and Holiday Inn Express. Hotels/motels are all located in Shelbyville. Joni provided a virtual tour of the various event venues and how things are arranged. There will be a fundraiser, a Chinese raffle. Joni requests that members email her (denbighshirewt@gmail.com) with what items, baskets, etc. that will be donated. Members are to bring their raffle donations with them (no need to send them to her). Joni and her committee are asking for volunteers (and donations) for the following:

Assignment	Time Start	Time End	No. Hours
Bunny Run Huntsman (besides owner)	9:00:00 AM	11:30:00 AM	2.5
Bunny Run Huntsman (besides owner)	12:30:00 PM	3:00:00 PM	2.5
Bunny Run Catcher; run bunny back	9:00:00 AM	11:30:00 AM	2.5
Bunny Run Catcher; run bunny back	12:30:00 PM	3:00:00 PM	2.5
Bunny Run Timer	9:00:00 AM	11:30:00 AM	2.5
Bunny Run Timer	12:30:00 PM	3:00:00 PM	2.5
Barn Hunt rat ranger	9:00:00 AM	11:30:00 AM	2.5
Barn Hunt rat ranger	12:30:00 PM	3:00:00 PM	2.5

Earth Dog steward	9:00:00 AM	11:30:00 AM	2.5
Earth Dog steward	12:30:00 PM	3:00:00 PM	2.5
Raffle volunteer	9:00:00 AM	11:30:00 AM	2.5
Raffle volunteer	12:30:00 PM	3:00:00 PM	2.5
Set up on Friday (pop up; tables, etc.)	3:00:00 PM	5:00:00 PM	2
Set up on Saturday (signs, materials, ice/drinks,	8:00:00 AM	9:00:00 AM	1
Tear down on Saturday	3:00:00 PM	5:00:00 PM	2
Donate bottled water			
Raffle donations			
Ice			
megaphone			
stop watches			
Photographers			

Please email Joni (denbighshirewt@gmail.com) to let her know what volunteer slots members are able to fill. There also will be a need for "floaters" to help in various places, locations and circumstances, as needed. Joni assured members that all volunteer positions, including "floaters" are easy to do. Joni reminded members to bring their own chairs. There also is a need for more pop-up tents and tables. Email Joni with any equipment that members are able to provide. Shelley was recognized for her great job of advertising for this event.

Adjournment

Diane Borneman made a motion to adjourn the meeting and Cathy Zanardelli seconded the motion. Motion approved unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 7:44 PM ET.

Respectfully Submitted,

Diane Borneman
Recording Secretary